Holzfforma G888 Parts List

NAME BRAND
Chainsaw Holzfforma Farmertec
Number Farmertec # OEM Parts Name
o 1124 020 2601 Crankcase For ST MS880
1-10,12-16 PJ8BO0T | 4424 020 2903 088
c j J Crankcase Gasket For ST
5 PJ88032 1124 029 0501 MS880 088
Pin For ST MS460 034
% MS340 MS660 066 026
6 PJ46066 0000 974 1200 | MS362 064 MS240 MS361

MS640 088 MS270 MS280
MS650 MS260 MS880

RV Valve For ST MS460 MS660
7 PJ46061 | 1124 640 9100 MS260 MS360 MS361
MS440 MS380 028

Pin For ST MS460 034
MS340 MS660 066 026

8 PJ46062 1121 162 5205 | MS362 064 MS240 MS361
MS640 088 MS270 MS280

MS650 MS260
9 PJ46063 1121 162 5200 | MS362 064 MS240 MS361

MS640 088 MS270 MS280
MS650 MS260 MS880

Pin For ST MS460 034
MS340 MS660 066 026
10 PJ46064 1120 162 5200 | MS362 064 MS240 MS361
MS640 088 MS270 MS280
MS650 MS260 MS880

Pin For ST MS460 034
\ MS340 MS660 066 026

/ Spline screw 1S-M5x28For
11 PJ88079 9022 341 0900 ST MS880 088




FarmerBoss™ Oil seal
(fluororubber) small one

12 PJ88013PRO| 9640 003 1855 17*32 9%5 For ST MS880
088
o FarmerBoss™ OQil
13 PJ88014PRO| 9640 003 2250 | seal(fluororubber) big one
20*39*4 For ST MS880 088
FarmerBoss™ Grooved ball
14 TO013PRO | 9503 003 0440 bearing
6203
Fo-i N
= .
- Crankshaft Grooved Ball
15 ] PJ88037 9523 003 4386 | Bearing 20x47x15 For ST
MS880 088 Chainsaw
‘ Woodruff key For ST
17 PJ66029A | 1120 036 8500 MS660 066
A0
W
P FarmerBoss™ Crankshaft
18 PJ88015PRO| 1124 030 0404 For ST MS880 088
B Oil Line Hose For ST 064
19 PJ88017 1124 647 9400 |066 084 088 MS640 MS650
MS660 MS880 Chainsaw
20 o TO008 1117 640 3800 Oil Filter
O Cylinder gasket For ST
21 PJ88033 1124 029 2310 MS880 088
FarmerBoss™ Needle Cage
22 PJ88040PRO| 9512 003 3440 13x17x17.5 For ST 088

MS880 HUS 395XP 3120




60mm piston kit for MS880

23-26 HS88060 1124 030 2002 088
1 ks
) i 60mm Cylinder kit for
23-27 QG88060 1124 020 1209 MS880 088
26 O HSH8806012 FarmerBoss™ PRO Piston
PRO Ring 60x1.2mm
;;2 Genuine NGK Spark Plug
8 2 T0068 0000 400 7000 BPMRTYA for chainsaws
Brush Cutters and many
others
f Spline screw 1S-M6x30 For
29 PJ88080 9022 341 1370 ST MS880 088
30 3 T0005 503 66 54-01 Decompression Valve
M10X1.0
o Rubber Cover For Dec
31 PJ66092 1122 084 1405 Valve For ST MS660 066
Stud M5 For ST MS260
32 PJ26062 0000 953 0818 MS240 026 024
D Muffler Gasket For ST
33 PJ88034 1124 149 0601 MS880 088
34 PJ88018 1138 148 0700 Collar Screw For ST MS880

088




35, 37 PJ88023 | 1124 140 0625 | Muffler For ST MS880 088
%&; .
A
36 TM05160 9022 341 0982 Spline screw 1S-M5x16
38 BM88053 | 93316300120 | Conical spring washer 5
@
N Hexagon Nut M5 For ST
39 PJ88090 | 9220 260 0700 VIS880 088
'%.x A
40 TMO05060 | 9022 3410910 | SPLINE SCREW M5X6
42- E Top Shroud Cylinder Cover
43,4%48,4 PJ88003 | 1124 080 1602 oo ST MISB80 088
44 TMO05200 | 9022 3711020 | SPLINE SCREW M5X20
Slotted Nut WT Insulator
48 , 49 py3s17e | 11210847000 1 o o1 Ms360 MS340 036
1121 084 6901
034
O
51 — PJ88091 | 9214320 0900 |MO Lock N“toig ST MS880
52 £ PJ88024 | 1124 664 0506 | ' ling Dog Bumper Spike

For ST 084 088 MS880




55 PJ88045 1124 664 3600 |Deflector For ST MS880 088
ﬂ Oil Pump WT Spur Gear
57-73 PJ88030 1124 640 3205 For ST MS880
478
5 (& . 5
i — pur Worm Gear WT
74-75 PJ88042 1124 640 7512 Spring Kit For ST MS880
Q Oil Pump Worm Cover For
76 PJ88043 1124 021 1100 ST 088 MS880
._;3
77 TM04120 9022 313 0660 SPLINE SCREW M4X12
R
5 G
78 PJ88044 1124 021 1115 Cover For ST MS880 088
Cover (dark grey) For ST
78 PJ88044A | 1124 021 1115 MS880 088
Clutch Washer Gasket For
79 PJ88026 1124 162 8900 ST 088 MS880
Clutch For ST 084 R/W/RW
80-83 PJ88025 1124 160 2005 088 088R MS780
@ Piston Needle Cage
84 PJ66026 9512 003 3281 12x17x13 For ST MS660

066




FarmerBoss™ Piston
Needle Cage 12x17x13 For

84 PJ66026PRO| 9512 003 3281 ST MS660 066 TS700
TS800
O Clutch Drum WT Rim
85 PJ88029 1124 007 1025 Sprocket 3/8 8T For ST
MS880 088
(85) 0 PJ88027 0000 642 1207 Rim sprocket 0.404" 7T For
Husqvarna 395
86 c PJ88028 | 0000 958 1236 | '/asher For ST MS880 088
Rim sprocket Chainsaw
C E-clip 10X1.5 For ST
87 PJ38070 9460 624 1001 MS380 038 MS381
-
‘\\8’0
3 Chain Adjuster Tensioner
88-95 PJ88035 1124 007 1008 Kit For ST MS880
b Guide Bar Inner Side Plate
96 PJ88031 1124 664 1001 For ST MS880 088
ﬁ Spline screw 1S-M4x8 For
97 PJ88086 9022 313 0630 ST MS880 088
Chain Sprocket Clutch
98-102 PJ88005 1124 640 1702 Cover(Dark grey) For ST
MS880 MS780 088 084
Chain Sprocket Clutch
98-102 PJ88005A | 1124 640 1702 Cover For ST MS880

MS780 088 084




Chain Roller Catcher Kit For

103-104 PJ88049 1124 650 7700 ST 084 088 MS880
&)
105 PJ88038 0000 955 0903 Nut M10
106 TM04120 9022 313 0660 SPLINE SCREW M4X12
@ CHAIN BRAKE BAND FOR
107 PJ88046 1124 160 5400 ST MS880 088 084
. Brake Spring Hose 20 mm
108 PJ26065 1125 162 8002 | For ST MS260 MS240 026
024
b Tension spring For ST
109 PJ26049 0000 997 0628 MS260 MS240 026 024
‘J Level For ST MS260 MS240
110 PJ26046 1121 162 5010 026 024
111 PJ18043 9460 624 0400 | E-clip 4 For ST MS180 018
e Tensi ing For ST
ension spring For
112 PJ88047 1124 160 5500 MS880 088
113 TM04120 9022 313 0660 SPLINE SCREW M4X12




114 PJ88048 1124 021 1120 Cover For ST MS880 088
115 i PJ36109A 1124 792 5500 Bushing For ST MS361
116 | PJ36109B 1124 792 5505 Bushing For ST MS361
b 2
,
117 TMO05350 9022 341 1080 SPLINE SCREW M5X35
118 : i PJ88006 | 11247929110 |Hand G“ardo';%r ST MS880
} Chain Brake Lever For ST
119 PJ88039 1124 160 5000 MS880 088
120 PJ18043 9460 624 0400 | E-clip 4 For ST MS180 018
121 ; TP06215 9074 478 4475 | Self-tapping screw P6X21.5
O Handle Bar For ST MS880
122-123 PJ88010 1124 790 1721 088 MS780
12(13122 o .Ei‘ \ Fuel Tank Housing Rear
144’157_ PJ88002 1124 350 0821 Handle(Dark grey) For ST

168

MS880 088




131,135-
136,142-

Fuel Tank Housing Rear

144,157- PJ88002A | 1124 350 0821 Handle For ST MS880 088
168
Plug ( white ) For ST
125 PJ88062 1124 791 7300 MS880 088
Plug ( black ) For ST
12 P 2H 1124 7917
5 J8806 91 7300 MS880 088
M
126,127 < TP06190 9074 478 4435 Self-tapping screw P6X19
‘ Annular Buffer For ST
128,129 PJ88020 1124 790 9900 MS880 088
130 PJ88063 1124 123 7502 |Grommet For ST MS880 088
131 PJ88057 1124 791 8400 |Ring(big) For ST MS880 088
Hose clip 38x7 For ST
132 PJ88053 9771 021 2630 MS880 088
' Intake Manifold Boot For ST
133 PJ88021 1124 141 2202 \S880
134 Q PJ88051 | 1124 1411801 | Intake Manifold Sleeve

Washer For ST MS880




Collar screw For ST MS880

135 PJ88056 | 1124 122 6610 088
136 PJ8s0ss | 1119791 8400 | Ring(small) ggg ST MS880
. Annular buffer For ST
137 PJ26034 | 11217909912 | a0 0 026 024
A
“Z
138 < TP06190 9074 478 4435 Self-tapping screw P6X19
e,
‘) Plug For ST MS380 038
. ug For
139 PJ66066 | 1119791 7306 MIS381
9 Fuel Filter Tip Diam: 8.3mm
140 TOO0BA | 0000 350 3504 |Body Diam: 22mm LARGER
BODY
141 L PJ66016A | 1124 358 7700 | TuelHose Z%%ST MS660
i Fuel Line Hose Connector
142 PJ88060 | 1124 122 3900 For ST MSBS0 088
143 \ PJ88059 | 1124 358 7705 |Fuel Line For ST MS880 088
144 PJ36038 | 11257912810 Annular buffer For ST

MS360 MS340 036 034




Annular buffer For ST
145 PJ88019 1124 790 9920 MS880 088
G
146 TM05120 9022 341 0960 SPLINE SCREW M5X12
147 PJ88061 1124 791 7605 | Support For ST MS880 088
f’} Spline screw 1S-M6x40 For
148 PJ88081 9022 341 1400 ST MS880 088
149 I PJ36168 |0000 350 5800 Vent For ST MS360 MS340 032
151-152 T0021 0000 350 0525 Fuel Cap
\' Impulse Line Hose Tube
153 ' PJ88050 1125 647 8200 Securing Sleeve For 084
088 MS880
\ Impulse Hose Line For ST
154 PJ88016 1124 141 8603 084 088 MS880 MS870
R —
155 PJ88071 | 1124 182 1505 | |rottle rod OFg’g ST MS880
i
156 ,/ PJ8s072 | 1124 1851900 | CNokerod For ST MS880

088




Choke lever For ST MS880

157 PJ88069 1124 185 2000 088
158 PJ88070 1124 182 4400 Mount For ST MS880 088
% Pan head self-tapping screw
159 PJ88082 9074 478 3076 IS-P4x19 For ST MS880 088
i- Double lever For Stihl
160 PJ88067 1124 182 0800 MS880 088
a
» Contact Spring For ST
161 PJ88077 1124 442 1600 MS880 088 084
162 ’(‘ PJ8B068 | 1124 1820900 | SWitch Shaftoig ST MS880
/ I Throttle Choke Lever
163 PJ88066 1124 182 1500 Linkage Rod Arm For ST
MS880 088
\ Cylindrical pin For ST
164 PJ38094 9371 470 2640 | MS250 MS230 MS380 038
MS381
l ' Throttle trigger For ST
165 PJ88065 1124 182 1000 MS880 088
\\Q
166 PJ38093 | 11171824500 | 'orsion spring For ST

MS180 018




Trigger interlock For ST

167 PJ38091 1117 182 0805 | MS250 MS230 MS380 038
MS381
[ 1=t
Handle molding For ST
168 PJ88073 1124 791 0600 MS880 088
Carburetor HT-12E ST
169 PJ88012 1124 120 0609 MS880 088
Carburetor Bushing For ST
170 PJ66006A 1124 121 9100 MS290 MS390 029 039
171 E PJ88064 | 1124 124 3420 | Fterbase zggST MS880
Ly
4 Air Filter Cleaner Spacer
172-173 PJ88036 1124 120 2200 Flange For ST MS880 088
Air Filter For ST MS440
174 PJ66034 0000 120 1653 MS460 044 046
T Pre-Air Filter For ST 044
046 064 066 084 088
175 PJ44070 0000 141 0300 MS440 MS441 MS460
MS640 MS650 MS660
MS780 MS880
- Air Filter Cover Slide For ST
176 PJ46039 1128 141 4001 MS460 046 MS461 MS880
176-178 ﬁ—-' ' PJ88004 | 1124 1410510 | AirFilter Cover For ST

MS880 088




Twist Lock For ST MS361

178 PJ66064 1124 140 9500 MS440 MSB60
179-180 T0021 0000 350 0525 Fuel Cap
@ Rubber Cover For Ignition
181 PJ66091 1128 084 1400 Coil For ST MS660 066
C ST Ignition Lead WT Spark
182-183 PJ36075 101)%% ‘;(5)958 10%%3 Plug Boot and Spring Assy
5.5X21.5MM
c*
181-188 PJBB008 | 1124 400 1301 | 'gnition Col OFg’g ST MS880
189 h TM05250 9022 341 1050 SPLINE SCREW M5X25
‘l,’uj
190 PJBB009 | 1124 400 1210 | " WWNeIFor STMSEE0
Flywheel Fly Wheel Nut For
191 PJ88041 9211 260 1340 Stihl MS880 088
Recoil Starter D Type
192-207 PJ88007 1124 080 2110 Handle MS880 088
Recoil Starter D Type
192-207 PJ88007A | 1124 080 2110 | Handle(Dark grey) MS880

088




Pawl Spring For ST MS660

192 PJ66055 | 1124 195 3500 o
2 Starter Pawl For ST MS380
193 PJ66054 | 1124 195 7200 e
194 PJ6B054A | 11191628925 | Spring For ST MS660 066
195 PJ88055 | 1124 190 0605 | ~oPe rotor EggST MS880
4
s Rewind spring For ST
196 PJ88054 | 1124 190 0605 e o
" ~
&
197 TMO4120 | 9022313 0660 | SPLINE SCREW M4X12
202-203 “ PJ88092 | 0000190 3414 | ST ElastiStart handle Rope
(4.5mm)
208 PJ88083 | 1124 664 2406 | CONar Screwozcg ST MS880
&
209 PJ36165 | 11247912800 | Stop Buffer For ST MS361
210 PJ36038 | 11257912810 | Annularbuffer For ST

MS360 MS340 036 034




